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Extensional hole MR24-200 returns grades up to 417g/t 
AgEq as Maverick Springs continues to grow 

Plus, extensional hole MR24-203, located 250m outside the Resource 
boundary, hits 35.05m at 89.7g/t AgEq (74.8g/t Ag, 0.210g/t Au) 

Highlights: 

 Assay results from MR24-203 (extensional drill hole), located 250m outside the current Mineral
Resource boundary:

 35.05m at 89.7g/t AgEq (74.8g/t Ag, 0.176g/t Au) from 315.47m down-hole, including:

 6.10m at 329.46g/t AgEq (304.75g/t Ag, 0.291g/t Au) from 333.76m

 Assay results from MR24-200 (extensional drill hole):

 42.67m at 76.8g/t AgEq (59g/t Ag, 0.210g/t Au) from 245.36m down-hole, including:

 4.57m at 417.08g/t AgEq (393g/t Ag, 0.279g/t Au) from 266.7m

 Anomalous Antimony (Sb) assay results continue to be returned in holes 200, 201 & 203, with
grades of up to 5,157ppm Sb.

 The 2024 Maverick Springs drilling campaign is now complete, with all remaining drill hole
samples currently in the laboratory for assaying.

Sun Silver Limited (ASX Code: “SS1”) (“Sun Silver” or “the Company”) is pleased to advise that the 
inaugural drill program at its 100%-owned Maverick Springs Silver-Gold Project in Nevada, USA (“Maverick 
Springs Project” or “the Project”) continues to deliver high-grade silver assay results up to 250m beyond 
the current Resource boundary with hole MR24-203 returning grades up to 329.46g/t AgEq.  

 Antimony results also continue to be recorded with assay results returning grades up to 5,157ppm Sb in 
MR24-203.  

Sun Silver Executive Director, Gerard O’Donovan, said: 

“Step-out drilling continues to deliver strong results, with hole MR24-203, located 250 metres outside the 
Resource boundary, returning a thick, high-grade intercept with grades up to 329.46 g/t AgEq. The 
drilling completed in the second half of 2024 has reinforced our confidence in the exceptional growth 
potential of what is already a globally significant silver project.” 
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MR24-203, which is located 250m outside the current Resource boundary, returned impressive assay 
results including 35.05m at 89.7g/t AgEq (74.8g/t Ag, 0.176g/t Au) from 315.47m down-hole, including 
4.57m at 329.46g/t AgEq (305g/t Ag, 0.291 g/t Au) from 333.76m.  

MR24-200, another extensional hole, returned impressive assay results with 42.67m at 76.8g/t AgEq (59g/t 
Ag, 0.210g/t Au) from 245.36m down-hole, including 4.57m at 417g/t AgEq (393g/t Ag, 0.279 g/t Au) from 
266.7m. 

Hole ID Interval (m) Ag (g/t) Au (g/t) AgEq(g/t) From (m) 
MR24-200 42.67 59.0 0.210 76.8 245.36 

incl. 4.57 393.3 0.279 417.08 266.7 

MR24-201 77.72 16.1 0.079 22.7 196.60 

incl. 1.52 91.9 0.074 98.19 251.46 

MR24-203 35.05 74.8 0.176 89.7 315.47 

incl 6.10 304.750 0.291 329.46 333.76 

Table 1 – Drill highlights (some values affected by rounding). 

Antimony results continue to be returned with all three holes returning results greater than 500ppm Sb. 

Hole ID Interval (m) Sb (ppm) From (m) 
MR24-200 3.05 2077.96 268.22 

MR24-201 1.52 596.20 251.46 

MR24-203 4.57 2473.66 335.28 

incl. 1.52 5157.24 336.80 

Table 2 - Sb intercepts over 500ppm  

With the inaugural drilling campaign now complete, outstanding assay results for the remaining drill holes are 
expected to be progressively received within the next 4-6 weeks.  

References to metal equivalents (AgEq) are based on an equivalency ratio of 85 which is based on a gold 
price of US$1,827 and a silver price of US$21.50 per ounce, being derived from the average metal pricing 
from June ‘22 to June ’23, and average metallurgical recovery. This is calculated as follows: 

AgEq ratio = ($USD gold price x metallurgical recovery) / ($USD Ag price x metallurgical recovery) 

AgEq ratio = ($USD 1,827 x 0.85) / ($USD 21.50 x 0.85) 

Metal equivalent AgEq is then calculated by Ag + (Au x AgEq Ratio). 

Preliminary metallurgical recoveries were disclosed in the Company’s prospectus dated 17 April 2024, which 
included a review of metallurgical test work completed by the prior owners of Maverick Springs.  Metallurgical 
recoveries for both gold and silver were recorded in similar ranges, with maximum metallurgical recoveries 
of up to 97.5% in preliminary historical metallurgical testing in respect of silver and up to 95.8% in respect of 
gold. Gold recoveries were commonly recorded in the range of 80% - 90%, and the midpoint of this range 
has been adopted at present in respect of both silver and gold.  

Recent spot prices for gold at US$2,650 and silver at US$31.20 shows a ratio of 85, demonstrating continued 
validity of this number. It is the Company’s view that both elements referenced in the silver and gold 
equivalent calculations have a reasonable potential of being recovered and sold. 
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Figure 1 – Plan map of 2024 drill-hole locations showing notable AgEq intercepts 1 
 

 
1 Refer Company Announcements dated 22 August 2024,12 & 24 September 2024, 31 October 2024, 19 November 2024 and 3 December 2024 for 
previous drill results.  
  



 

 
 
 
Sun Silver Limited             

4

Maverick Springs Project 

Sun Silver’s cornerstone asset, the Maverick Springs Project, is located 85km from the fully serviced mining 
town of Elko in Nevada and is surrounded by several world-class gold and silver mining operations including 
Barrick’s Carlin Mine.  

 

Figure 2 – Sun Silver’s Maverick Springs asset location and surrounding operators. 

Nevada is a globally recognised mining jurisdiction which was rated as the Number 1 mining jurisdiction in 
the world by the Fraser Institute in 2022.  

The Project, which is proximal to the prolific Carlin Trend, hosts a JORC Inferred Mineral Resource of 195.7Mt 
grading 40.25g/t Ag and 0.32g/t Au for 253.3Moz of contained silver and 2.0Moz of contained gold (423Mozof 
contained silver equivalent)2.  

The deposit itself remains open along strike and at depth, with multiple mineralised intercepts located outside 
of the current Resource constrained model. 

This announcement is authorised for release by the Board of Sun Silver Limited.  
 

  

 
2 Refer to the Company’s ASX announcement dated 28 August 2024.  
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ENDS 
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Executive Director 
Sun Silver 
info@sunsilver.com.au 

Media:  
Nicholas Read 
Read Corporate 
P: +61 419 929 046 
E: nicholas@readcorporate.com.au 

Forward-looking statements 

This announcement may contain certain forward-looking statements, guidance, forecasts, estimates or projections in relation to future 
matters (Forward Statements) that involve risks and uncertainties, and which are provided as a general guide only. Forward 
Statements can generally be identified by the use of forward-looking words such as “anticipate”, “estimate”, “will”, “should”, “could”, 
“may”, “expects”, “plans”, “forecast”, “target” or similar expressions and include, but are not limited to, indications of, or guidance or 
outlook on, future earnings or financial position or performance of the Company. The Company can give no assurance that these 
expectations will prove to be correct. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any forward-looking statements. None of the 
Company, its directors, employees, agents or advisers represent or warrant that such Forward Statements will be achieved or prove 
to be correct or gives any warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, likelihood of achievement or 
reasonableness of any Forward Statement contained in this announcement. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated 
in these forward-looking statements due to many important factors, risks and uncertainties. The Company does not undertake any 
obligation to release publicly any revisions to any “forward- looking statement” to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this 
announcement, except as may be required under applicable laws. 

Competent Person Statement and Compliance Statement 

The Exploration Results reported in this announcement are based on, and fairly represent, information and supporting documentation 
reviewed, and approved by Mr Brodie Box, MAIG. Mr Box is a consultant geologist at Cadre Geology and Mining and has adequate 
professional experience with the exploration and geology of the style of mineralisation and types of deposits under consideration to 
qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the Joint Ore Reserves Committee (JORC) Australasian Code for 
reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves. Mr Box consents to the form and context in which the 
Exploration Results are presented in this announcement. 

The information in this announcement that relates to previous exploration results or estimates of mineral resources at the Maverick 
Springs Project is extracted from the Company’s Prospectus dated 17 April 2024 (Prospectus) and ASX announcements dated 22 
August 2024, 28 August 2024, 12 September 2024, 24 September 2024, 31 October 2024, 19 November 2024 and 3 
December 2024 (Original Announcements). The Company confirms that it is not aware of any new information or data that 
materially affects the information contained in the Prospectus or Original Announcements and, in the case of estimates of 
mineral resources, that all material assumptions and technical parameters underpinning the estimates continue to apply and have 
not materially changed. 

References to metal equivalents (AgEq) are based on an equivalency ratio of 85 which is based on a gold price of US$1,827 and a 
silver price of US$21.50 per ounce, being derived from the average metal pricing from June ‘22 to June ’23, and average 
metallurgical recovery. This is calculated as follows: 

AgEq ratio = ($USD gold price x metallurgical recovery) / ($USD Ag price x metallurgical recovery) 

AgEq ratio = ($USD 1,827 x 0.85) / ($USD 21.50 x 0.85) 

Metal equivalent AgEq is then calculated by Ag + (Au x AgEq Ratio). 

Preliminary metallurgical recoveries were disclosed in the Company’s prospectus dated 17 April 2024, which included a review of 
metallurgical test work completed by the prior owners of Maverick Springs.  Metallurgical recoveries for both gold and silver were 
recorded in similar ranges, with maximum metallurgical recoveries of up to 97.5% in preliminary historical metallurgical testing 
in respect of silver and up to 95.8% in respect of gold. Gold recoveries were commonly recorded in the range of 80% - 90%, and 
the midpoint of this range has been adopted at present in respect of both silver and gold. 
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Appendix 1 – Drill Collar Position  

Hole ID Depth (m) Easting (m) Northing (m) Elevation (m) Azimuth ° Dip ° Drill Year 

MR24-186 294 644343 4444874 2245 0 -90 2024 

MR24-187 
178 

(incomplete) 
644422 4444785 2225 120 -70 2024 

MR24-188 268 644426 4444791 2225 0 -90 2024 

MR24-189 
69m 

(abandoned) 
644298 4445054 2253 0 -90 2024 

MR24-189A 320 644300 4445056 2253 0 -90 2024 

MR24-190 305 644452 4444927 2234 0 -90 2024 

MR24-191 302 644448 4445062 2245 0 -90 2024 

MR24-192 326 644272 4444768 2240 0 -90 2024 

MR24-193 350 644153 4444584 2174 0 -90 2024 

MR24-194 320 644334 4444606 2210 0 -90 2024 

MR24-195 305 644305 4444683 2223 0 -90 2024 

MR24-196 296 644198 4444682 2240 0 -90 2024 

MR24-197 305 644410 4444704 2215 0 -90 2024 

MR24-198 352 644400 4445126 2273 0 -90 2024 

MR24-199 338 644478 4445091 2263 0 -90 2024 

MR24-200 305 644642 4445091 2244 0 -90 2024 

MR24-201 305 644718 4445038 2224 0 -90 2024 

MR24-202 320 644804 4444982 2209 0 -90 2024 

MR24-203 366 644252 4445220 2284 0 -90 2024 

MR24-204 335 644210 4445127 2271 0 -90 2024 

MR24-205 
210 

(abandoned) 
644425 4444792 2223 120 -70 2024 

MR24-206 326 644281 4444958 2241 0 -90 2024 

MR24-207 335 644269 4444516 2217 0 -90 2024 

MR24-208 320 644549 4444992 2240 0 -90 2024 

MR24-209 320 644668 4444919 2169 0 -90 2024 

MR24-210 253 644563 4444843 2232 0 -90 2024 

NAD 83 UTM Zone 11N   
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Appendix 2– Assay Results  

Hole ID From (m) To (m) Interval (m) Au ppm Ag ppm As ppm Sb ppm 

MR24-192 0.00 135.64 135.64 0.003 0.58 117.7 10.50 

MR24-192 135.64 137.16 1.52 0.008 15.8 34.8 7.49 

MR24-192 137.16 268.22 131.06 0.005 0.41 122.8 24.21 

MR24-192 268.22 269.75 1.52 0.01 0.15 399.8 323.16 

MR24-192 269.75 271.27 1.52 0.039 0.5 1218.6 434.92 

MR24-192 271.27 272.80 1.52 0.056 3.1 973.5 111.1 

MR24-192 272.80 274.32 1.52 0.027 0.9 386.4 39.41 

MR24-192 274.32 275.84 1.52 0.315 2.8 1719.2 46.19 

MR24-192 275.84 277.37 1.52 0.381 57.2 331 495.22 

MR24-192 277.37 278.89 1.52 0.412 30.2 134.4 107.76 

MR24-192 278.89 280.42 1.52 0.47 22.2 204.8 310.56 

MR24-192 280.42 281.94 1.52 0.161 7.1 103.5 125.06 

MR24-192 281.94 283.46 1.52 0.281 14.8 137.7 95.58 

MR24-192 283.46 284.99 1.52 0.219 13.1 257.1 119.39 

MR24-192 284.99 286.51 1.52 0.109 9.3 303.4 284.92 

MR24-192 286.51 288.04 1.52 0.17 7.7 453.1 351.75 

MR24-192 288.04 289.56 1.52 0.107 12.9 276.7 141.14 

MR24-192 289.56 291.08 1.52 0.109 18.2 335.4 139.9 

MR24-192 291.08 292.61 1.52 0.097 37.4 363.5 263.6 

MR24-192 292.61 294.13 1.52 0.241 51.7 584.3 116.32 

MR24-192 294.13 295.66 1.52 0.292 176 464.9 128.78 

MR24-192 295.66 297.18 1.52 0.164 65.8 538.9 263.61 

MR24-192 297.18 298.70 1.52 0.084 7.7 273.3 87.99 

MR24-192 298.70 300.23 1.52 0.105 7.5 240.2 72.72 

MR24-192 300.23 301.75 1.52 0.196 15 307.4 61.83 

MR24-192 301.75 303.28 1.52 0.134 14 185.9 49.15 

MR24-192 303.28 304.80 1.52 0.058 16.2 216.6 72.45 

MR24-192 304.80 306.32 1.52 0.046 9.7 145.7 47.14 

MR24-192 306.32 307.85 1.52 0.027 3.1 40.8 18.02 

MR24-192 307.85 309.37 1.52 0.058 7.8 140.2 38.61 

MR24-192 309.37 310.90 1.52 0.048 5.1 213 36.9 

MR24-192 310.90 312.42 1.52 0.103 42.9 171 28.08 

MR24-192 312.42 313.94 1.52 0.097 14.1 52.5 17.13 

MR24-192 313.94 315.47 1.52 0.07 35 61.8 17.35 

MR24-192 315.47 316.99 1.52 0.054 6.2 36.9 10.85 

MR24-192 316.99 318.52 1.52 0.103 15.3 60.9 19.7 

MR24-192 318.52 320.04 1.52 0.067 12.3 47.5 13.93 

MR24-192 320.04 321.56 1.52 0.048 14.9 37.6 16.81 

MR24-192 321.56 323.09 1.52 0.058 16.1 53.7 20.22 

MR24-192 323.09 324.61 1.52 0.055 5.9 64.7 19.67 
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Hole ID From (m) To (m) Interval (m) Au ppm Ag ppm As ppm Sb ppm 

MR24-192 324.61 326.14 1.52 0.106 4.8 145.4 31.62 

MR24-196 0.00 291.08 291.08 NSA NSA NSA NSA 

MR24-200 0.00 239.27 239.27 0.007 0.54 77.87 13.13 

MR24-200 239.27 240.79 1.52 0.02 0.15 76.4 40.91 

MR24-200 240.79 242.32 1.52 0.005 0.5 186.9 43.36 

MR24-200 242.32 243.84 1.52 0.013 1.4 378.4 59.94 

MR24-200 243.84 245.36 1.52 0.066 2.4 317.4 45.35 

MR24-200 245.36 246.89 1.52 0.037 68.2 213.7 35.84 

MR24-200 246.89 248.41 1.52 0.113 5.3 184.2 41.24 

MR24-200 248.41 249.94 1.52 0.156 9.5 315.4 98.31 

MR24-200 249.94 251.46 1.52 0.214 8 322.5 79.01 

MR24-200 251.46 252.98 1.52 0.173 3.7 316.1 58.45 

MR24-200 252.98 254.51 1.52 0.072 2.8 117.2 26.22 

MR24-200 254.51 256.03 1.52 0.16 3.5 101.2 27.02 

MR24-200 256.03 257.56 1.52 0.158 4.2 122.2 41.14 

MR24-200 257.56 259.08 1.52 0.263 6.5 153.7 76 

MR24-200 259.08 260.60 1.52 0.061 5.3 88.4 31.56 

MR24-200 260.60 262.13 1.52 0.071 6.4 152.1 58.69 

MR24-200 262.13 263.65 1.52 0.139 6.2 134.6 64.96 

MR24-200 263.65 265.18 1.52 2.91 23.5 359 138.08 

MR24-200 265.18 266.70 1.52 0.076 37.1 172.9 67.27 

MR24-200 266.70 268.22 1.52 0.147 144 677.8 441.88 

MR24-200 268.22 269.75 1.52 0.296 149 976.6 2402.63 

MR24-200 269.75 271.27 1.52 0.395 887 406.3 1753.28 

MR24-200 271.27 272.80 1.52 0.084 33.8 153.7 161.35 

MR24-200 272.80 274.32 1.52 0.048 31.9 170.6 176.29 

MR24-200 274.32 275.84 1.52 0.033 19.8 71.5 102.14 

MR24-200 275.84 277.37 1.52 0.049 32.9 59.3 75.52 

MR24-200 277.37 278.89 1.52 0.046 42.5 234.8 122.01 

MR24-200 278.89 280.42 1.52 0.031 23.7 174.6 124.95 

MR24-200 280.42 281.94 1.52 0.044 23.6 140.7 154.51 

MR24-200 281.94 283.46 1.52 0.035 16.7 153.6 131.94 

MR24-200 283.46 284.99 1.52 0.022 10.7 125.3 113.93 

MR24-200 284.99 286.51 1.52 0.023 14.1 105.3 94.39 

MR24-200 286.51 288.04 1.52 0.03 31.2 102.7 98.91 

MR24-200 288.04 289.56 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 

MR24-200 289.56 291.08 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 

MR24-200 291.08 292.61 1.52 0.01 7.6 67.8 64.31 

MR24-200 292.61 294.13 1.52 0.01 8.7 81.7 79.2 

MR24-200 294.13 295.66 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 

MR24-200 295.66 297.18 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 

MR24-200 297.18 298.70 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 
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Hole ID From (m) To (m) Interval (m) Au ppm Ag ppm As ppm Sb ppm 

MR24-200 298.70 300.23 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 

MR24-200 300.23 301.75 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 

MR24-200 301.75 303.28 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 

MR24-200 303.28 304.80 1.52 NSR NSR NSR NSR 

MR24-201 0.00 190.50 190.50 0.002 0.54 75.2 11.99 

MR24-201 190.50 192.02 1.52 0.011 0.7 42.3 27.97 

MR24-201 192.02 193.55 1.52 0.014 1 34.3 21.48 

MR24-201 193.55 195.07 1.52 0.02 1.7 44.2 18.61 

MR24-201 195.07 196.60 1.52 0.015 2.2 37.7 22.6 

MR24-201 196.60 198.12 1.52 0.018 9 41.7 25.55 

MR24-201 198.12 199.64 1.52 0.026 12.2 75 61.82 

MR24-201 199.64 201.17 1.52 0.026 20.5 74.2 116.96 

MR24-201 201.17 202.69 1.52 0.016 14.9 46.9 42.79 

MR24-201 202.69 204.22 1.52 0.025 5.8 94.7 33.12 

MR24-201 204.22 205.74 1.52 0.024 4.2 87.8 30.99 

MR24-201 205.74 207.26 1.52 0.021 3.9 93.4 32.81 

MR24-201 207.26 208.79 1.52 0.026 6 99.7 26.85 

MR24-201 208.79 210.31 1.52 0.021 21.2 88.4 32.52 

MR24-201 210.31 211.84 1.52 0.02 39.2 69 30.29 

MR24-201 211.84 213.36 1.52 0.025 67.2 102.6 155.57 

MR24-201 213.36 214.88 1.52 0.028 26.7 87.2 47.14 

MR24-201 214.88 216.41 1.52 0.018 13.6 94.3 32.61 

MR24-201 216.41 217.93 1.52 0.031 10.7 86.3 23.41 

MR24-201 217.93 219.46 1.52 0.032 7.2 150.5 18.44 

MR24-201 219.46 220.98 1.52 0.091 8.7 579.9 25.61 

MR24-201 220.98 222.50 1.52 0.273 8.2 866 23.55 

MR24-201 222.50 224.03 1.52 0.134 7.1 414.6 18.04 

MR24-201 224.03 225.55 1.52 0.086 6.7 262.9 17.24 

MR24-201 225.55 227.08 1.52 0.117 6.2 304.8 22.66 

MR24-201 227.08 228.60 1.52 0.105 22.3 447.9 34.95 

MR24-201 228.60 230.12 1.52 0.12 6.6 179.2 19.73 

MR24-201 230.12 231.65 1.52 0.337 7.6 229.3 52.19 

MR24-201 231.65 233.17 1.52 0.548 3.7 218 62.5 

MR24-201 233.17 234.70 1.52 0.338 2.6 147.2 36.39 

MR24-201 234.70 236.22 1.52 0.224 2.3 121.2 42.82 

MR24-201 236.22 237.74 1.52 0.193 7 91.1 38.84 

MR24-201 237.74 239.27 1.52 0.212 9.6 146.7 70.05 

MR24-201 239.27 240.79 1.52 0.214 6.6 185.5 83.34 

MR24-201 240.79 242.32 1.52 0.121 3.8 90.2 51.06 

MR24-201 242.32 243.84 1.52 0.071 4.2 72.4 48.9 

MR24-201 243.84 245.36 1.52 0.06 17.8 136.7 90.25 

MR24-201 245.36 246.89 1.52 0.034 9.2 123.7 94.9 
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Hole ID From (m) To (m) Interval (m) Au ppm Ag ppm As ppm Sb ppm 

MR24-201 246.89 248.41 1.52 0.034 8.1 169.3 119.58 

MR24-201 248.41 249.94 1.52 0.009 3.5 62.5 52.4 

MR24-201 249.94 251.46 1.52 0.027 9.9 87.8 61.87 

MR24-201 251.46 252.98 1.52 0.074 91.9 56.4 596.2 

MR24-201 252.98 254.51 1.52 0.023 16.4 74.5 167.52 

MR24-201 254.51 256.03 1.52 0.007 3.2 69.9 45.59 

MR24-201 256.03 257.56 1.52 0.006 2.7 83.5 60.26 

MR24-201 257.56 259.08 1.52 0.005 1.7 79.8 50.06 

MR24-201 259.08 260.60 1.52 0.014 42.8 87.5 77.97 

MR24-201 260.60 262.13 1.52 0.01 72.8 40.7 84.5 

MR24-201 262.13 263.65 1.52 0.005 35.7 61.9 84.12 

MR24-201 263.65 265.18 1.52 0.004 9.8 50.3 56.62 

MR24-201 265.18 266.70 1.52 0.008 10.3 39.7 42.89 

MR24-201 266.70 268.22 1.52 0.017 19.1 105.9 100.37 

MR24-201 268.22 269.75 1.52 0.038 26.5 80.6 78.04 

MR24-201 269.75 271.27 1.52 0.05 29.4 76.8 51.21 

MR24-201 271.27 272.80 1.52 0.023 18.6 79.2 48.08 

